
LEARNING UPDATE - 36

Friday, 22nd October, 2021

Working so that our students feel they are known, understood, valued and learning.

“Blessed are the poor in spirit, for theirs is the kingdom of heaven.

Blessed are those who mourn, for they will be comforted.

Blessed are the meek for they will inherit the earth.

Blessed are those who hunger and thirst for justice for they will
have their fill.

Blessed are the merciful, for they will obtain mercy.

Blessed are the pure of heart, for they will see God.

Blessed are the peacemakers, for they will be called children of God.

Blessed are those who are persecuted in the cause of justice, for theirs is the kingdom of heaven.”

Matthew 5:3-10

Dear Parents / Carers,

Hopefully you have had a chance to look carefully at the correspondence provided yesterday in regard to our

students’ return to face to face learning on site next week. We have included the schedule for next week below

and some of the key information.

Students are not to come to school if they are unwell. Students demonstrating any symptoms when they

arrive at school will be asked to immediately leave the site to be picked up. Please err on the side of caution.

ON-SITE LEARNING DAYS - Week 4

MONDAY 25th October Stage 4
Year 7 and Year 8

Stage 6
Year 11 and Year 12

TUESDAY 26th October Stage 5
Year 9 and Year 10

WEDNESDAY 27th October Stage 4
Year 7 and Year 8

THURSDAY 28th October Stage 5
Year 9 and Year 10

FRIDAY 29th October Stage 4
Year 7 and Year 8



PLEASE NOTE:

● All students are required to wear masks inside and although recommended outside this is
not mandated. They should provide their own masks.

● If you child needs to attend school on a day outside this schedule, supervision will be
provided in the Supervised Individual Learning Centre (SILC);

● There will be no Sport on Thursday afternoons and students will be allowed to go home at
1.15pm;

○ Supervision will be provided in the Supervised Individual Learning Centre (SILC) for
students who are unable to travel home at this time.

● Students are to wear their normal school uniform except if they are attending on Thursdays in
which case they will wear Sport Uniform.

Students accessing the school site from Monday

● On their scheduled days, Stage 4 and Stage 5 will enter the school

grounds via the main gate.

● Year 11 will enter the school grounds via the main car park from

Buckwell Drive and through the pedestrian gate adjacent to H Block.

● Any Year 12 students will enter via the staff car park gate on Colbee

Crescent.

This week we finished face to face lessons with Year 12 students. We also

distributed their final Year 12 Report. Year 12 students can come on site next week

to support their STUVAC intensive study period or meet teachers that they may

have organised appointment times with. If Year 12 students choose to make use of

this venue for their study, pre-organised teacher consultation, or to collect their

final Report, they are asked to ensure they:

- Wear a mask to and from school;

- Enter and leave via the access route outlined above;

- Stay within D Block and Passive Area;

- Do not mingle with peers in other Year groups.

It is very important that Year 12 students take very good care of themselves in the lead up to the HSC exams

and don’t take any unnecessary risks with CoVid safety precautions.

Year 7 and 9 Update

Year 7 and 9 students will receive their NAPLAN results this week on their allocated day. For any student unable

to attend this week, they can collect their NAPLAN envelope from the Student Foyer upon their return.

REMINDER

When students return on site for their scheduled days, they need to ensure

that their laptop is fully charged. If there is a technical problem with their

laptop, please email the school ASAP so that we can organise to address this

when they are on-site.



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - LEADERS

ROLE NAME Email Address
Teaching

Areas

Principal Mr Kevin Jones kjones@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Wellbeing Ms Shauna Nash snash@parra.catholic.edu.au

Assistant Principal - Learning Ms Hayley Lalor hlalor@parra.catholic.edu.au

School Counsellor Ms Lauren Luthra lluthra@parra.catholic.edu.au

Leader of Mission (Acting) Mrs Jessica Damski jdamski@parra.catholic.edu.au RE

Leader of Learning Diversity Mrs Deborah Watts dwatts1@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning Mr Dale Ahern dahern1@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE/RE

Leader of Learning Ms Theresa Nielsen tmorabito@parra.catholic.edu.au TAS/LOTE

Leader of Learning Ms Sherene Mitchell smitchell@parra.catholic.edu.au English

Leader of Learning Ms Pauline Tivoli ptivoli1@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Leader of Learning (Acting) Mr Juan Chavez jchavez@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Leader of Learning Mr Tim Woodbine twoodbine@parra.catholic.edu.au Maths

Leader of Learning (Acting) Ms Sheree McCormack smccormack@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 5
(Acting)

Ms Brittany Bonarius bbonarius1@parra.catholic.edu.au Science

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 6 Mr Anthony Pope apope@parra.catholic.edu.au English/RE

Leader of Learning Pathways Stage 4 Mr Luke Trotz ltrotz@parra.catholic.edu.au PDHPE

Instructional Coach Mr Colin Newell cnewell2@parra.catholic.edu.au HSIE

Learning Mentor- Benedict House
(Acting)

Natalie Maxwell nmaxwell3@parra.catholic.edu.au CAPA

Learning Mentor- Chisholm House Ms Deb Baker dbaker@parra.catholic.edu.au Visual Arts

Learning Mentor- Kolbe House Ms Mea Brown mbrown24@parra.catholic.edu.au Eng/HSIE

Learning Mentor – MacKillop House Mr Kharl Carlos kcarlos3@parra.catholic.edu.au RE/PDHPE



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES - TEACHERS

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Katherine ALFARA kalfafara3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Desire BARLOW dbarlow@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victoria BRAVO vbravo1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mary BULLEN mbullen2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Tom CALLAN tcallan@parra.catholic.edu.au

Bethany CARDER bcarder@parra.catholic.edu.au

Alyson CEFAI asmith22@parra.catholic.edu.au

Jordan CHAMBERS jchambers2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Patrice CORDELL psmith2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Paul CROSS pcross@parra.catholic.edu.au

Colin EDMONDSON cedmondson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke EISENHUTH leisenhuth2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Luke ELLIOTT lelliott6@parra.catholic.edu.au

Victor FENECH vfenech1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Samantha FRESCO sfresco@parra.catholic.edu.au

Mark GALLEGO mgallego2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Melanie HALL mhall13@parra.catholic.edu.au

Lara HEWITSON lhewitson@parra.catholic.edu.au

Briannon HORNE bhorne4@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sally JONES sjones26@parra.catholic.edu.au

First Name Surname Teacher’s Email

Karlie KILLEEN kkilleen@parra.catholic.edu.au

Andy KUSWARA akuswara1@parra.catholic.edu.au

Fiona LOPES flopes@parra.catholic.edu.au

Rhiannon MARSH rmarsh2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Carly MARSHALL cwiese@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sarah MATULEWICZ smatulewicz@parra.catholic.edu.au

Nadine MCARDLE nmcardle@parra.catholic.edu.au

William MELEVO wmelevo2@parra.catholic.edu.au

Daniel MUFALE dmufale@parra.catholic.edu.au

Natalie ROBERTSON nrobertson3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sharon ROGERS srogers7@parra.catholic.edu.au

Pearl SANBER psanber@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dianne SANTOS dsantos8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Joshua SCHEMBRI jschembri8@parra.catholic.edu.au

Dijana SIRIC dsiric@parra.catholic.edu.au

Claudia STAFRACE cstafrace3@parra.catholic.edu.au

Sara SUNDSTROM ssundstrom@parra.catholic.edu.au

Widad THALJI wthalji@parra.catholic.edu.au

Amanda WATTON awatton@parra.catholic.edu.au

Heather WOOD hwood@parra.catholic.edu.au


